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Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.

End Date: 08/31/2022

Balance Sheet - Operating

Assets

OPERATING CASH

10-1000-0000-00 Cash - Pinnacle - Operating 2656 $130,806.29 

$130,806.29 Total OPERATING CASH:

RESERVE CASH

12-1200-0000-00 Cash - Pinnacle - Reserves 8646   78,157.76 

$78,157.76 Total RESERVE CASH:

$208,964.05 Total Assets: 

Liabilities & Equity

RESERVE FUNDS

25-2607-0000-00 General Reserves   78,043.77 

25-2810-0000-00 Reserve Cash/Money Mkt. Interest Income   77.45 

$78,121.22 Total RESERVE FUNDS:

EQUITY

29-2960-0000-00 Retained Earnings   64,357.53 

$64,357.53 Total EQUITY:

Net Income Gain / Loss
$66,485.30 

  66,485.30 

$208,964.05 Total Liabilities & Equity: 
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Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.

Income Statement - Operating

From 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

OPERATING INCOME

OPERATING INCOME

3001-0000-00 General Assessments $34,297.00 $26,785.46 $286,090.88 $411,564.00 $11,714.88 $274,376.00 ($7,511.54)

3004-0000-00 Late Fee Income   -     120.00   413.96   -     413.96   -     120.00 

3009-0000-00 Interest Income - Operating   -     -     13.18   -     13.18   -     -   

3910-0000-00 Interest - Reserves   -     19.91   36.54   -     36.54   -     19.91 

$34,297.00 ($7,371.63) $12,178.56 $26,925.37 $286,554.56 $274,376.00 Total OPERATING INCOME $411,564.00 

$12,178.56 $34,297.00 $286,554.56 $274,376.00 Total OPERATING INCOME $26,925.37 $411,564.00 ($7,371.63)

OPERATING EXPENSE

EXPENSES - BUILDINGS & GROUNDS

4015-0000-00 Clubhouse Repairs   35.00   -     -     420.00   280.00   280.00   35.00 

4016-0000-00 Furniture   -     -     72.64   -   (72.64)  -     -   

4019-0000-00 

Miscellaneous-Maint./Repairs/Supplies

  -     102.52   6,379.54   -   (6,379.54)  -   (102.52)

4044-0000-00 Gate/Entry Maintenance   125.00   476.38   2,019.48   1,500.00 (1,019.48)  1,000.00 (351.38)

5000-0000-00 Landscape Contract   1,265.00   -     2,280.00   15,180.00   7,840.00   10,120.00   1,265.00 

5002-0000-00 Landscape Supplies   -     -     226.19   -   (226.19)  -     -   

5011-0000-00 Ground Maintenance   1,000.00   -     87.43   12,000.00   7,912.57   8,000.00   1,000.00 

5016-0000-00 Irrigation System   100.00   -     -     1,200.00   800.00   800.00   100.00 

5400-0000-00 Pool Contract   1,200.00   1,498.24   10,374.67   14,400.00 (774.67)  9,600.00 (298.24)

5404-0000-00 Pool Repairs   1,500.00   -     -     18,000.00   12,000.00   12,000.00   1,500.00 

5406-0000-00 Pool Supplies/Chemicals   -     -     2,728.99   -   (2,728.99)  -     -   

5510-0000-00 On-Site Maintenance 

Manager

  2,000.00   -     -     24,000.00   16,000.00   16,000.00   2,000.00 

6002-0000-00 Electricity   375.00   2,283.12   5,607.67   4,500.00 (2,607.67)  3,000.00 (1,908.12)

6003-0000-00 WWTP Waste Water 

Treatment Plant

  10,735.00   4,953.00   59,750.68   133,730.00   29,839.32   89,590.00   5,782.00 

6004-0000-00 Water & Sewer   15,000.00   26,906.91   47,896.86   99,954.00   12,007.14   59,904.00 (11,906.91)

6012-0000-00 Telephone/Cable   70.00   -     365.39   840.00   194.61   560.00   70.00 

6014-0000-00 Cable   -     -     127.97   -   (127.97)  -     -   

7004-0000-00 Pest Control   60.00   80.00   365.00   720.00   115.00   480.00 (20.00)

7008-0000-00 Trash/Garbage Contract   2,500.00   -     8,096.55   30,000.00   11,903.45   20,000.00   2,500.00 

7010-0000-00 Trash Removal   -     -     21,097.20   -   (21,097.20)  -     -   

$35,965.00 ($335.17) $63,857.74 $36,300.17 $167,476.26 $231,334.00 Total EXPENSES - BUILDINGS & GROUN $356,444.00 

EXPENSES - ADMINISTRATIVE

8002-0000-00 Office Supplies Expense   50.00   34.48   167.60   600.00   232.40   400.00   15.52 

8006-0000-00 Accounting Expense   850.00   -     815.00   10,700.00   6,485.00   7,300.00   850.00 

8008-0000-00 Legal Expense   500.00   -     -     6,000.00   4,000.00   4,000.00   500.00 

8010-0000-00 Insurance Expense   2,472.00   854.00   41,151.17   29,664.00 (21,375.17)  19,776.00   1,618.00 

8014-0000-00 Management Fees   -     850.00   6,800.00   -   (6,800.00)  -   (850.00)

8015-0000-00 Postage   10.00   -     105.38   120.00 (25.38)  80.00   10.00 

8016-0000-00 Printing, Newsletter, Etc.   -     370.57   447.79   -   (447.79)  -   (370.57)

8024-0000-00 Late Fees to Mgt. Co.   -     80.00   206.99   -   (206.99)  -   (80.00)

8036-0000-00 Bank Charges   -     42.00   42.00   -   (42.00)  -   (42.00)

8061-0000-00 Website Expense   145.00   44.98   359.84   1,740.00   800.16   1,160.00   100.02 

8063-0000-00 Internet Expense   125.00   326.59   2,187.23   1,500.00 (1,187.23)  1,000.00 (201.59)

8073-0000-00 Meetings Expense   -     -     -     2,500.00   -     -     -   

8090-0000-00 Misc. Administrative 

Expense

  -     100.00   310.00   -   (310.00)  -   (100.00)
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Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.

Income Statement - Operating

From 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

$4,152.00 $1,449.38 ($18,877.00)$2,702.62 $52,593.00 $33,716.00 Total EXPENSES - ADMINISTRATIVE $52,824.00 

$44,980.74 $40,117.00 $220,069.26 $265,050.00 Total OPERATING EXPENSE $39,002.79 $409,268.00 $1,114.21 

$2,296.00 ($6,257.42)($5,820.00)Net Income: $66,485.30 $9,326.00 ($12,077.42) $57,159.30 
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Cash Disbursement

Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.

08/01/2022 - 08/31/2022

AmountCheck # PayeeDate

10-1000-0000-00 Cash - Pinnacle - Operating 2656

$850.00 08/01/2022  0

Invoice #: 2157

$850.00 80-8014-0000-00 Management Fee for 8/1/2022; Management Fee

Premier Management Company

$13,347.79 08/02/2022  300000

Invoice #: 080222

$27.12 40-6004-0000-00 Water; 940 N Anderson Blvd

$10,666.98 40-6004-0000-00 Water; Master meter  588

$448.87 40-6004-0000-00 Water; 940 N Anderson Blvd

$2,204.82 40-6004-0000-00 Water; Master Meter 13124

Town of Topsail Beach *

$1,498.24 08/02/2022  100014

Invoice #: 118750

$1,498.24 40-5400-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 118750; July-Carolina Swim

Carolina Swim

$600.00 08/02/2022  100015

Invoice #: 22005

$600.00 40-6003-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 22005; generator service 

agreement-Herman Dean Long

Herman Dean Long

$44.85 08/04/2022

$44.85 10-1010-0000-00 Transfer to Towne - Operating - 2303; Transfer funds 

to zero account

$42.00 08/08/2022

$42.00 10-1010-0000-00 Transfer to Towne - Operating - 2303; Transfer funds 

to zero account

$854.00 08/08/2022  300001

Invoice #: 080522

$854.00 80-8010-0000-00 WWTP Insurance; Insurance Expense

American Bankers Insurance Company of Florida

$168.00 08/09/2022  100016

Invoice #: 197748

$168.00 40-6003-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 197748; 

Chemicals-Environmental Chemists

Environmental Chemists

$213.00 08/09/2022  100017

Invoice #: 197749

$213.00 40-6003-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 197749; 

chemicals-Environmental Chemists

Environmental Chemists

$2,760.00 08/09/2022  100018

Invoice #: MF 2022 08 QG

$2,760.00 40-6003-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: MF 2022 08 QG; monthly pump 

monitoring-Pump Station Solutions

Pump Station Solutions

$80.00 08/10/2022  100019

Invoice #: 071822-

$80.00 40-7004-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 071822-; pest control-Cape 

Fear Termite and Pest Control LLC

Cape Fear Termite and Pest Control LLC

$196.00 08/16/2022  100020

Invoice #: 197929

$196.00 40-6003-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 197929; 

Chemicals-Environmental Chemists

Environmental Chemists
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Cash Disbursement

Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.

08/01/2022 - 08/31/2022

AmountCheck # PayeeDate

$1,427.42 08/18/2022  100021

Invoice #: 080822-

$1,427.42 40-6002-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 080822-; Reimbursement 

JOEMC-Bill Cilento

Bill Cilento

$127.97 08/18/2022  100022

Invoice #: 0036170072922

$127.97 80-8063-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 0036170072922; 924 N 

Anderson Blvd SB-Spectrum

Spectrum

$1,609.35 08/18/2022  100023

Invoice #: 072922-3124

$1,609.35 40-6004-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 072922-3124; 924 N ANDRSN 

BLVD

Town of Topsail Beach *

$11,192.76 08/18/2022  100024

Invoice #: 072922-588

$11,192.76 40-6004-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 072922-588; 940 N ANDRSN 

BLVD

Town of Topsail Beach *

$702.71 08/18/2022  100025

Invoice #: 072922-591

$702.71 40-6004-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 072922-591; 940 N ANDRSN 

BLVD

Town of Topsail Beach *

$54.30 08/18/2022  100026

Invoice #: 072922-587

$54.30 40-6004-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 072922-587; 940 N ANDRSN 

BLVD

Town of Topsail Beach *

$125.98 08/19/2022  100027

Invoice #: 0035818072222

$125.98 80-8063-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 0035818072222; 

INTERNET-Spectrum

Spectrum

$845.70 08/23/2022  0

Invoice #: 22063324

$845.70 40-6002-0000-00 5000181073  N Anderson Blvd - Queens Grant Club 

House; Electricity

Jones-Onslow Electric

$476.38 08/23/2022  100028

Invoice #: 85770

$476.38 40-4044-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 85770; gate hinge-Palmetto 

Southern, Inc.

Palmetto Southern, Inc.

$44.98 08/24/2022  100029

Invoice #: 2178

$44.98 80-8061-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 2178; website-Cape Fear 

Design

Cape Fear Design

$72.64 08/26/2022  100030

Invoice #: 080122-5095

$72.64 80-8063-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 080122-5095; internet-Century 

Link

Century Link

$680.00 08/26/2022  100031

Invoice #: 198349

$680.00 40-6003-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 198349; 

Chemicals-Environmental Chemists

Environmental Chemists

$336.00 08/26/2022  100032 Environmental Chemists
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Cash Disbursement

Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.

08/01/2022 - 08/31/2022

AmountCheck # PayeeDate

Invoice #: 198350

$336.00 40-6003-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 198350; 

checmicals-Environmental Chemists

$102.52 08/26/2022  100033

Invoice #: 081722-

$102.52 40-4019-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 081722-; Reimbursement 

traps-Jeremy Lemarie

Jeremy Lemarie

$585.05 08/31/2022  0 Premier Management Company
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Cash Disbursement

Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.

08/01/2022 - 08/31/2022

AmountCheck # PayeeDate

Invoice #: 4516

$2.03 80-8016-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Notices - Statement - Acct: 

70700259614; Date: 08/17/2022

$2.03 80-8016-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Notices - Statement - Acct: 

70700264134; Date: 08/17/2022

$2.03 80-8016-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Notices - Statement - Acct: 

70700259670; Date: 08/17/2022

$2.03 80-8016-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Notices - Statement - Acct: 

70700260716; Date: 08/17/2022

$2.03 80-8016-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Notices - Statement - Acct: 

70700259853; Date: 08/17/2022

$2.03 80-8016-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Notices - Statement - Acct: 

70700259575; Date: 08/17/2022

$0.24 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Copies - Statement of 

account

$6.00 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Copies - June Remote 

Backup

$14.17 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Copies - June Online 

Services

$40.00 80-8090-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Admin. Additional Work - 

Eblast to community

$0.12 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Copies - Black and White

$0.55 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; A/P Processing - AP 

Processing - 08-02-2022

$1.10 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; A/P Processing - AP 

Processing - 08-02-2022

$0.55 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; A/P Processing - AP 

Processing - 08-08-2022

$1.65 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; A/P Processing - AP 

Processing - 08-09-2022

$0.55 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; A/P Processing - AP 

Processing - 08-10-2022

$0.55 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; A/P Processing - AP 

Processing - 08-16-2022

$3.30 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; A/P Processing - AP 

Processing - 08-18-2022

$0.55 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; A/P Processing - AP 

Processing - 08-19-2022

$0.55 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; A/P Processing - AP 

Processing - 08-23-2022

$0.55 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; A/P Processing - AP 

Processing - 08-24-2022

$2.20 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; A/P Processing - AP 

Processing - 08-26-2022

$0.55 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; A/P Processing - AP 

Processing - 07-01-2022

$20.00 80-8024-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Late Fees - Account - 

70700259606

$20.00 80-8024-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Late Fees - Account - 

70700259579

$325.91 80-8016-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Notices - June Statements

$60.00 80-8090-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Admin. Additional Work - 

June P&S report

$0.60 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Copies - June P&S report
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Cash Disbursement

Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.

08/01/2022 - 08/31/2022

AmountCheck # PayeeDate

$20.00 80-8024-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Late Fees - Account - 

70700259617

$0.10 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; GL 8002 - Office Supplies - 

Check mailed to Town of Topsail

$0.60 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Postage - Check mailed to 

Town of Topsail

$20.00 80-8024-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Late Fees - Account - 

70700259558

$2.03 80-8016-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Notices - Statement - Acct: 

0707265072; Date: 08/17/2022

$2.03 80-8016-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Notices - Statement - Acct: 

70700259608; Date: 08/17/2022

$2.03 80-8016-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Notices - Statement - Acct: 

70700259584; Date: 08/17/2022

$2.03 80-8016-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Notices - Statement - Acct: 

70700259666; Date: 08/17/2022

$2.03 80-8016-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Notices - Statement - Acct: 

70700259610; Date: 08/17/2022

$2.03 80-8016-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Notices - Statement - Acct: 

70700259576; Date: 08/17/2022

$2.03 80-8016-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Notices - Statement - Acct: 

70700259589; Date: 08/17/2022

$2.03 80-8016-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Notices - Statement - Acct: 

70700259579; Date: 08/17/2022

$2.03 80-8016-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Notices - Statement - Acct: 

70700259638; Date: 08/17/2022

$2.03 80-8016-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Notices - Statement - Acct: 

70700259561; Date: 08/17/2022

$2.03 80-8016-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Notices - Statement - Acct: 

70700259645; Date: 08/17/2022

$2.03 80-8016-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Notices - Statement - Acct: 

70700259634; Date: 08/17/2022

$2.03 80-8016-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Notices - Statement - Acct: 

70700259586; Date: 08/17/2022

$2.03 80-8016-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Notices - Statement - Acct: 

70700259607; Date: 08/17/2022

$2.03 80-8016-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Notices - Statement - Acct: 

70700259603; Date: 08/17/2022

$2.03 80-8016-0000-00 Addendum for 8/31/2022; Notices - Statement - Acct: 

70700259558; Date: 08/17/2022

$10.00 08/31/2022  0

$10.00 40-6002-0000-00 EFT - EFT amt difference; Electricity

Jones-Onslow Electric

Account Totals # Checks: $39,047.64  26

10-1010-0000-00 Cash - Towne - Operating 2303

$42.00 08/05/2022  0

$42.00 80-8036-0000-00 Bank Adjustment - Overdraft charge on Check 

100106; Bank Charges

Townebanke

Account Totals # Checks: $42.00  1

12-1210-0000-00 Cash - Towne - Reserve 0926

$4.72 08/04/2022

$4.72 12-1200-0000-00 Transfer to Pinnacle - Reserve - 8646; Transfer funds 

to zero account
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